Measurement of inventory is based on an inventory turnover model. In
addition, individual assessments are performed based on past sale statistics
and sales forecasts compared with product volumes in inventory and in
production with suppliers.

Changed reporting principle for exchange rate differences
Doro has changed its reporting principle of exchange rate differences
regarding revaluation of bank account balances and intra group loans in
foreign currency. Previously this kind of exchange rate differences were not
separated and reported in the operating result. As of January 1st 2015 the
reporting principles have been change changed and these kind of exchange
rate differences are reported in the financial result. Hence the figures for
previous periods have been recalculated for comparison.

Changed reporting principles for accounts payable
Doro has changed its reporting principle of accounts payable so that good
invoices that have not yet been matched against delivery are classified as
accounts payable instead of accrued expenses.

Adjustment in 2014 Consolidated
income statement

Before
adjustment Change

After
adjustment

Other revenue 6.8 –0.9 5.9

Other expenses 0 –5.9 –5.9

Operating profit/loss 86.5 –6.8 79.7

Interest income and similar 0.7 6.8 7.5

Adjustment in 2014 Parent company
income statement

Before
adjustment Change

After
adjustment

Other revenue 2.1 –1.3 0.8

Other expenses 0 –5.5 –5.5

Operating profit/loss 34.6 –6.8 27.8

Interest income and similar 4.9 6.8 11.7

Adjustment in 2014 Consolidated
balance sheet

Before
adjustment Change

After
adjustment

Accounts payable - trade 159.9 91.9 251.8

Accrued expenses and prepaid income 178.5 –91.9 86.6

Adjustment in 2014 Parent company
balance sheet

Before
adjustment Change

After
adjustment

Accounts payable - trade 140.6 91.9 232.5

Accrued expenses and prepaid income 160.0 –91.9 68.1

PARENT COMPANY
Impairment of participation in Group companies
and impairment reversals
Participations in Group companies are measured at historical cost. If the
recoverable amount (see section above entitled “impairment”) should
prove to be lower, there is an impairment. Impairment of the value of
participations in subsidiaries is reversed when there are no longer grounds
for such impairment.

Financial instruments
The parent company applies fair value accounting for financial instruments
in accordance with Annual Accounts Act Chap 4:14.

DORO  ANNUAL REPORT 2015 fInAnCIAL REPoRTS39